#### CITY OF EAGLE LAKE AUGUST 22, 2022 SPECIAL CITY COUNCIL MEETING 6:00 P.M. CITY HALL, 705 PARKWAY AVENUE AGENDA

City Council meetings are held the first Monday of every month at 6 p.m. All meetings are open to the public. If you wish to address the City Council in person, please contact City Hall at 507-257-3218 or email <u>krausch@eaglelakemn.com</u> or <u>jbromeland@eaglelakemn.com</u>. Written comments or questions for the City Council can be submitted via USPS, email, or dropped off at City Hall. City Council meetings are now live streamed to the City of Eagle Lake's official YouTube Channel. If you are unable to attend a meeting, you can view meetings by visiting the City of Eagle Lake website at eaglelakemn.com and click on the "City of Eagle Lake MN City Council Meetings" icon on the home page of the website.

## CALL TO ORDER

### PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

### **ROLL CALL**

\_\_\_\_\_Auringer \_\_\_\_\_White \_\_\_\_\_Steinberg \_\_\_\_\_Rohrich \_\_\_\_\_Whitington

- 1. Budget Work Session
  - a. Fire Budget Request (Fire Chief Vern Simpson and Assistant Fire Chief Trent Talle)
  - b. Police Budget Request (Police Chief John Kopp)
  - c. Public Works Budget Request (Public Works Supervisor Andrew Hartman)
  - d. 2023 Draft Budget Presentation and Distribution of Draft Budget and Materials (City Administrator Jennifer Bromeland)
  - e. Schedule Next Budget Work Session
- 2. Resolution 2022-33: Accepting Resignation from Part-Time Public Works Worker Brian Shoemaker
- 3. Resolution 2022-34: Accepting Resignation/Notice of Retirement from Public Works Director Brian Goettl
- 4. Discuss Hiring Process and Next Steps for Public Works Positions
- 5. Approval to Advertise and Sell Old Leaf Vac on Minn Bid
- 6. Resolution No. 2022-35: Resolution on Special Session

# OTHER

# ANNOUNCEMENT

## ADJOURNMENT

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact City Hall at 507.257.3218 or email at <u>ibromeland@eaglelakemn.com</u>.